
Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID# 600-18 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Consent Calendar

File created: In control:12/4/2018 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:12/11/2018 12/11/2018

Title: SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION
SUBJECT: Bid Award:  Skyline Road Extension Construction Project.
FISCAL IMPACT: Funding in the amount of $7,970,000 is available in the approved Fiscal Year (FY)
2018/19 Road Construction Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-122 with Federal reimbursement (STIP
funding) in the amount of $7,970,000 (100%).
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Award bid to Hat Creek Construction and Materials, Inc. in the amount of
$7,589,985; and 2) authorize the Public Works Director to sign the Agreement upon authorization of
the federal funding; and 3) authorize Public Works Director to enter into change orders up to the
amount of $380,015 (approximately 5%) for a total not-to-exceed amount of $7,970,000, if required.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PW Skyline Attach

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors12/11/2018 1 Pass

SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION
SUBJECT: Bid Award:  Skyline Road Extension Construction Project.
FISCAL IMPACT: Funding in the amount of $7,970,000 is available in the approved Fiscal Year (FY)
2018/19 Road Construction Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-122 with Federal reimbursement (STIP
funding) in the amount of $7,970,000 (100%).
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Award bid to Hat Creek Construction and Materials, Inc. in the amount of
$7,589,985; and 2) authorize the Public Works Director to sign the Agreement upon authorization of the
federal funding; and 3) authorize Public Works Director to enter into change orders up to the amount of
$380,015 (approximately 5%) for a total not-to-exceed amount of $7,970,000, if required.

Lassen County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

