DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS County of Lassen

LARRY MILLAR, Director

Public Works/Road/Transportation 707 Nevada Street, Suite 4
County E@meer Susanville, CA 96130
2018/355

& 530) 251-8288
December 11, 2018 FAX: (530) 251-2675

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Larry Millar, Director

SUBJECT: Bid Award: Skyline Road Extension Construction Project

RECOMMENDATION: 1) Award bid to Hat Creek Construction and Materials, Inc. in the amount of
$7,589,985 2) Authorize the Public Works Director to sign the Agreement upon authorization of the

federal funding. 2) Authorize Public Works Director to enter into change orders up to the amount of
$380,015 (approximately 5%) for a total not—to-exceed amount of $7,970,000, if required.

DISCUSSION: Formal bidding procedures were completed with a bid opening on Thursday, November 1,
2018. A total of thirteen (13) bid packages were sent out with the following bids being received:

Hat Creek Construction & Materials, Burney, CA $7,589,985.00
Dig It Construction, Chester, CA $7,830,358.50
Steelhead Constructors, Redding, CA $7,918,876.50

A copy of the bid tabulation and bid proposals are attached.

It is recommended that the award be made to Hat Creek Construction and Materials, Inc., the low bidder,
in the amount of $7,589,985.00.

This contract consists of the construction of Skyline Road Extension from its intersection with Skyline East
and Johnstonville Road to State Route 36.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: Funding in the amount of $7,970,000 is available in the approved FY 2018/19
Road Construction Budget 122-122 with Federal reimbursement (STIP funding) in the amount of
$7,970,000 (100%).

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: 9&1 ns
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL: / @ M‘
v

REVIEWED FOR AGENDA:

S:\PWK\Roads\2018 Road\B-1 Board Letters\Bid Award-Skyline Road Extension Project.doc



00°000'28$ 00'000'28% 00°000'28% 00°000'28$ 00°000'521$ 00'000'52}$  [00°000°S5L1$ 00°000'GLLS [t S pla1ouo) aoe|d-ujjsep buissansaid] (4-S v
00°000'%81$ 00°00€'2$ 00'000'¢G1$ 00'526'1$ 00'000'v¥1$ 00'008'1$ 00°0¥¥'LG1LS 00'€68'L$ 08 v3 (M "Iv-0bL sseg) aid aaua| (S) eg
00'0v%'6.1$ 00'0€L$ 00'49v'G61$ 00'€6$ 00'0¥8'202% 00'56% 00°025'Lb1L$ 00°0p$ 889'C 41 (M "IV - 0b1 SSBD) Bullid ysiuing 23
00°000'91$ 00°00L% 00'002'€2$ 00°SpL$ 00°000'91% 00°001L$ 00°000'Z1L$ 00'S.$ 09} AD (sliepm Buurelay) (uyoeg aimonng|  (3) Le
00'622'9Z1L$ 00'68% 00'00%'95€$ 00°0v2$ 00'0058¥1$ 00°001$ 00'008'8L1$ 00'08% 68yl AD aseq || sse|Q -1g) llyyoeg aimonns| () o
00°000'6$ 00'02$ 00'0S%'L2$ 00°19% 00°00G'€L$ 00'0£$ 00'005'22$ 00°05$ 0S¥ AD IBM Bululejay) uojeaesx3 ainonng|  (4) 62
00'002'8£$ 00'62$ 00'$06'€01$ 00'89% 00'089'L6% 00°09% 00'002'622% 000518 826'1 AD (bpug) uopeneox3 aimpnis| (3) 8z
00°005'28% 00'5€$ 00°005'2b$ 00°LLS 00°000'02% 00'8$ 00'005'2€$ 00'G61$ 005'2 AD UOljEABDX] ABMPEOY 12
00'005'2$ 00'005'2$ 00'912'81% 00'912'81$ 00°000'52$ 00'000'G2%$ 00'000°2$ 00°0002$ [ S Aiddng Jajem dojenag 9z
00'000'GE$ 00'000'GE$ 00'09¢'L8% 00°09€'18$ 00'000'G.$ 00'000'5.% 00'000'02$ 00'000'02%$ 1 S buiqgni pue buiea|) G2
00'009'2% 00'v$ 00'G.G'€$ 05°5$ 00'526'2$ 05'¥$ 00'5/8'v$ 05°.$ 059 R (Mg adA1) 8ouag Bupsixg snowsy [
00°008% 00'G$ 00'09€'L$ 05'8$ 00'0¥%'LS 00'6$ 00°000'v$ 00'62$ 091 47 PoOM 8dA 1) 8dus 4 Bunsixg anoway [
00'0S.'L$ 00°062°1$ 08'€68'L$ 08'€68°L$ 00°000'2$ 00°000'2$ 00°005'€$ 00'005'€$ ! S 1sibojoig payjddng Jojoexuo) 44
00°000'01L$ 00'000'0}$ 00°005'2$ 00°005'.$ 00°000'02$ 00°000'02% 00°000'¥$ 00°000'%$ ! S buidesmg j2a11s 12
00°05.'S$ 00°GL1$ 00°000'5$ 00'00L$ 00°06.'2$ 00°55% 00'052'1$ 00'52% 05 v3 swniq ouyel | onseld Kelodwa] 02
00°009'2% 00'92% 00°005'2$ 00'52% 00°006'}$ 00'61L$ 00°000'1L$ 00°01$ 001 V3 Sauo oujel] Aelodwa] 61
00°05¥'c$ 00'S$ 00'G6.'€S$ 05'5$ 00'05¥'€$ 00'5$ 00°0Sv'€$ 00°6$ 069 47 80u34 ys3 Atelodws | 8l
00°008'v$ 00'009°'1$ 00°009'€$ 00'002'L$ 00'052'2$ 00°06.$ 00'005'¥$ 00'005'L$ 3 E] Allioe 4 Jnoysepn 8ja1ou0) “dwa Ll
00'GL1'8$ 00'G1$ 05°2¥5'€$ 05'9% 00'018'6$ 00'8L$ 00°0%5'9$ 00Z1$ Gbg 47 (Mg adA ) aduag Kiejodwa ] 9l
00°000'G$ 00'005'2$ 00°09€'G$ 00'089'2% 00°000'01% 00°000'G$ 00°000'.$ 00°005'€$ Z v3 3oueyu3z uoonnisuo) Aelodwa ] Gl
00'0£9'82% 05'€$ 00'0Z.2'2¢$ 00'v$ 00'018°9€$ 05'v$ 00°006'0v$ 00°6$ 0818 R 90ua4 J)Is Aelodwa | [
00'550'c$ 05°9$ 00'028'2$ 00'9$ 00'0£2'v$ 00'6$ 00°05€'2$ 00'6$ 0LY 47 1oy J3q14 Aresodwa] [
00'0££$ 00'0££$ 00'005'}$ 00'005°L$ 00°008$ 00°008$ 00'000'€$ 00°000'€$S 1 v3 Hoday [enuuy JSJEA WIOIS Zl
00°00€'L$ 00'059% 00°008'}$ 00'006% 00°006$ 00°05¥$ 00°005'L$ 00°06.$ Z v3 sisAleuy pue Bujdwes Jajepp wiols Ll
00'09¢'L$ 00°0LL$ 00°000'8$ 00'000°1$ 00'00¥'€$ 00'62v$ 00°000'v$ 00°005$ 8 V3 UB|d UONOY JUBAT uley oL
00°009°'L$ 00°009°'L$ 00'005'2$ 00°005'2$ 00°000°}$ 00°000'1$ 00'000'5$ 00'000'G$ ! S 'A31d uonnjjod JajepA uno)S aledald 6
00'005% 00°005% 00°008'}$ 00'008°L$ 00'005'2$ 00'005'2$ 00'000'9% 00°000'9$ L S ue|d Ajajes UoneABIX] 8
00'000'G1$ 00'000'G1$ 00°000'v$ 00'000'¥$ 00°0002L$ 00°000'21$ 00'000'62$ 00°000'G2% L S1 Juawabeuely a)is qor L
00'000'05$ 00'000°0}$ 00'005'LL$ 00'005'€$ 00'000'2€$ 00'00%'9$ 00°000'52$ 00'000'6$ 5 V3 ubls abessa| s|qeabueyd a|qepod 9
00'099% 00°€ES 00'000'2$ 00°001$ 00°005'L$ 00'G.$ 00'002'L$ 00'09% 02 v3 (pajunoW aoepng) Jazijauuey) S
00'080°2% 00'092% 00°000'2$ 00'052% 00'008% 00°001$ 00'000'2$ 00'052$ 8 v3 apeou.eq ||| adA | Aieiodwa] [
00'000'06$ 00'000'05$ 00'000'5¥$ 00'000'G¥$ 00'00%'vE2$ 00°00%'v€2$  [00°000°051$ 00°000'051% |1 S Wa)sAg [05U0D el ] €
00°00S'+$ 00'005'¥$ 00°000'5$ 00°000'G$ 00'000'5$ 00°000'5$ 00'000'€$ 00°000'€$ ! S SuB|S ealy UojoNJISuo) Z
00°005'L$ 00°005°L$ 00°005'L$ 00°005°L$ 00'00€'L$ 00°00€'LS 00'062'L$ 00°062'L$ L S Ue|d 8dueldwog pea !
|ejoL aold un [ejoL a0ld yun IejoL aold pun | Anuenp [ainses jo un uondiuosaq wayj ‘ON wsy|
psjews3
"ou| ‘sjeus)ep

"0U| ‘sI0}ONJSUOY peay|ea)S

"ou| ‘uononysuo) 3| Big

PUE UOIONISUOYD Yoa1D) 1eH

€9€2-81 :"ON JoBlU0D
(+10)2065-1d1SdY
103rodd NOILONYLSNOD NOISNILXT AvOy INITAMS

NOILYTNgVYL dig

8102 ‘I JaqwanoN :sjeq Bujuadp pig




00°000'1$ 00°05$ 00'005'1$ 00°6/$ 00°0¥6% 00°.v$ 00°005°'L$ 00'5/$ 02 v3 (v0 - 1-72dk1) siaxiey 193190 7
00'¥8€$ 00'91$ 00°002'LS 00°06$ 00'2.E8 05°G1$ 00°02¢'1$ 00°G5$ ¥Z v3a (Bulielpiens) siojeauysqg [
00°006'5$ 00°06% 00°0£9'2% 00°'69% 00°0L€'GS$ 00°Gb$ 00°06%'9% 00'65$ 8Ll v3 (3 adf | - Z sse[o) siojeauleq gL
00°081'6% 00'6eL$ 00°028'2$ 00GLLS 00'2.0°28 00'%0L$ 00°001'6% 00°6/8$ 89 47 17 UleYD - 90U [[BAN1aY JONIISU0D zL
00°00099% 00°005°G$ 00°008'9}$ 00°00¥'1$ 00°000°9% 00°005$ 00°000'9% 00°005% Zl V3 S9Je9 $sad0Yy JoNNSUC) L.
00°00.'€9% 00'b1L$ 00'G2L'LvS 05°0L$ 00°522'¢pS 05°6% 00°009'¥5$ 0021$ 055"y 47 (Mg adk]) aoua onssuo) 0L
00°08}'2$ 00'¥$ 05°206'L$ 05'c$ 00'62.'2$ 00°6$ 05'280'v$ 05'.$ GbS 47 (ma adk1) a5ua] “dwa] anoway 69
00°0¥2'62% 00'98% 00°00+'02$ 00'09% 00'082°22$ 00°29$ 00°000°21$ 00°05$ 0ve 47 (uapoopn adA ) a5us ] Jonusucy 89
00°008'65$ 00°0€2% 00°000'6€$ 00°051% 00°002°6$ 00°02% 00°000'25% 00°002% 092 uoj (eauy “asiw) Jjeydsy Xiw JoH eoelg 19
00°062'92$ 00°6e$ 00°005'22$ 00°0€$ 00°06.'€€$ 00°6v$ 00°052'92% 00°6€$ 052 uoj bupjoeg Japjnoys 99
00°00¢'2¥8$ 00'951$ 00°000'¥65% 00°0L1$ 00°000°129% 00°GLLS 00°000'98¥$ 00°06% 00%'S uoj Vv adA| - )jeydsy Xi joH G9
00°005'9% 00°00€'L$ 00°000'8$ 00'009°1$ 00°000°G1$ 00°000'€$ 00°000'7$ 00°008$ S uo JB0D MoB L ¥9
00°005'921$ 00°65$ 00°008'28% 00'9e$ 00°00.'99$ 00'62$ 00'000'69% 00°0€$ 00€'2 AD ply "Neox3 - aseq sjebaibby g ssejn £9
00°000'602$ 00°65% 00°00¢'L02$ 00°€5$ 00°000°822$ 00°09$ 00°000'%L1$ 00°0€$ 008'E AD aseq ajebaibby g ssej) 29
00°000'222$ 00'12$ 00°005'906% 05've$ 00°000°158% 00'€e$ 00°000'v¥H$ 00ZLS$ 000°2€ AD Mouiog papodul 19
00°'000°21$ 00°GS$ 00°000'21$ 006 00°00£'61$ 05'v$ 00°000'vES 00°01$ 00v'E aADS dlge4 |B2jUY98}099 09
00°002'1$ 00'9$ 00°00€'€$ 05°91L$ 00°000'2$ 00°0L$ 00°000'€$ 00°GL$ 002 AD moJlog [ed07 65
00°000'c$ 00°000'¢$ 00'000'G2$ 00'000's2$  |00°000°01% 00'000°'0L$  [00°005°Z$ 00°005'28 1 S Aempeoy Bujysiuig 86
00°002'9b$ 00°.$ 00°00¥'92$ 00'%$ 00°000°€€S 00°6$ 00°00¥'92$ 00'¥$ 0099 aADS 89BUNng jjeydsy buysix3g aueld pjoD /G
00°000'6$ 00°09$ 00°055'9$ 00°€b$ 00°052'8% 00°56$ 00°05.'9% 00°6v$ 051 1408 8oBlng bujulep B|qEjDaeg 95
00°00+'2€$ 00'008'L$ 00°028'92$ 00°06¥'1L$ 00'08.21$ 000128 00°000°'81$ 00°000°L$ 8l AD (dwey qund) sja10U07 Jouiy g
00°000'28}$ 00°00¥'1$ 00'062'€51$ 00°€8L'1$ 00°00%'88$ 00°089% 00°000°0€1$ 00°000°L$ 0El AD (ilemapiS) aja10uc) Jouny ¥S
00°009°1L5% 00°002°1$ 00°002°09$ 000091 00°0¥8°/E$ 00°088$ 00'000°€h$ 00'000°L$ £y AD (sqn3 gy adA1) aje1ou0) Jouy €5
00°002'1$ 0068 00'080°L$ 05'v$ 00°0b¥'1$ 00°9% 00°002°1$ 00°G$ 0be 47 INOMES 25
00°00Z°2$ 00°0¥$ 00°002'2% 00°G1$ 00°005'¥$ 00'62$ 00°002'.$ 00°0vS$ 081 aADS (MlemapiS) [eAoliay ajeIouo) 1S
00°052'e$ 00°62$ 00°052'2% 00°61$ 00°052'2$ 00°GLS$ 00°000'€$ 00°02$ 051 41 (43Un9 B sqInD) [eAoWaYy ajelouoy 05
00°5/6'€E$ 00°622$ 00°09€'¥S$ 00°09€$ 00°0¥2'9€$ 00'0¥2$ 00°081°/2$ 00°081$ 161 R (zeL adA1) Jeuseg sjeuod|  (J) 6%
00°00+'09$ 00°00¥$ 00'085°28% 00°085% 00°058'25$ 00°05€$ 00°00€°GH$ 00°00€$ 161 17 (Msze/ adk]) Jauieq ajeuos|  (3) gy
00°0Z1'81$ 00°021$ 00°62¥'92$ 00°621$ 00'029'62$ 00°0LL$ 00'192'91% 00°111$ 161 R bulliey ajokoig Jeinant| (3-s) Zy
00°0.5'01$ 00°0$ 00'046'01$ 00°0.$ 00'68€°02$ 00°GELS 00'1L£2'21$ 00°18$ 161 47 buljielpueH Jeingni| (34-) oy
00°009% 00'9% 00°00.'%$ 00°Lb$ 00°005°1$ 00°G1S$ 00°009'L$ 00°91$ 001 Sq1 3bpug el OSIN[ (4-S) 5
00°0¥£'8$ 00°G$ 00'905'2$ 05'v$ 00'v¥E'ELS 00'8% 02'118'6% 06'6$ 899°) aADS SSE|D)dlqe Uonoajold odojs o0y [22
00'¥55'G2$ 00°2€$ 00'$55'G.$ 00°2€$ 00°0L4'1$ 00°GES 00'2€0'961 % 00'96% 20 uoy (g - UoL 4/) uondayolg edojg o0y £b
00°052'61$ 05°c$ 00621128 G8'cs 00'0S2°€L$ 05°2$ 00'66'0L% 66'1% 005'G Sd1 d3-siiem Buiuieloy) [9a1s Juiew feg|  (q) zp
05°2€1'292$ 05'2$ 00'90.'602% 00'2$ 00'90/'602% 0028 ¥6'809'202$ 86'1$ £58'¥01 Sg1 pajeo) Axod3) [ea)s Buioiojulsy feg| (3-S) 1b
00'$96'502$ 0028 02'12.'%91% 09'1% 06°€ZE'6¥LS Sh'1$ 0,'620'6€1% Ge'Ls 286'201 Sa1 (ebpug) |93}s Bujoiojusy Jeq| (4-S) 0p
00°02£'91$ 00°0zZ1$ 00°00%'02% 00°051$ 00°0¥2'21$ 00°06$ 00'950'c1$ 00°96$ 9gl 47 (\L=HW) 1eag ior| (3) 6¢
00'005'28% 00°005'1$ 00°062'€9% 00°051'1$ 00'00¥'8v$ 00°088% 00°005'8€$ 00°00.$ [T AD IleM Buiulelsy) 8je15u0) [eImnig|  (4) ge
00°002'181$ 00°002°L$ 00°0¥0°261$ 00°0¥0°L$ 00°001'99L$ 00°00L'L$ 00°292'801$ 00°2L2% 151 AD (qes yoeoiddy) aja1ou0) [eINonng| (3) 28
00'00L'0L0'L$  [00°00E'LS 00'02£'00¥'L$  [00°018°1 % 00'056'8¥0'L$  [00°05€'1LS 00°Z0€'0€0°'L$ 00'92¢€'L$ m AD (abpug) aje10u0) feIMPNAS| () 9¢
00'002'00}$ 00°009% 00°0¥5'€01L$ 00°029% 00'058°16$ 00°055% 00'492'2€1$ 002628 191 AD (bunoo abpug) ajeiou0y [eIMPNAS| (3) g8

8102 ‘L JsquianoN :ejeq BujuadQ pig
€9€¢-8l :"ON J0BIU0D
(+10)2065-1d.LSdY

LO3rodd NOILONYLSNOD NOISNILXT avoy ANITAMS

NOLLYINgVvL dig




05'9/8'816'L$

05'85€'0€8'L$

00°586'685'L$

00°000'2..$ 00000°222% ]00°001'66€S 00°001'66€$ [SSEEL 1898 GG'eEL'189%  [00°000°05€S 00'000'05€$ |1 S uoneziigoN| o)
00'000'062% 00°000'062% [00°000°06%% 00°000'06¥$  |00°0¥8'SLYS 00°0¥8'S.¥$  [00°008'2EES 00008'2€€$ |1 S1 | 24D © oUllAYS) BURYDI] pUE jeubig 201
00°000'082%$ 00°000'082¢ [00°000°01+$ 00°000'0L¥$  00°005°66€S 00°005'66€$  [00°006°282% 00'006'2828 |1 S AMH © aullAyS) Bunybr pue [eubig L0l
00°'000'0v$ 00°000°0¥$ 00°000'5€$ 00°000'5€$ 00'000'59% 00°000'59% 00°000'52$ 00'000'G2$ ! S buie}s uoponsisuo)| ool
00'986'cE$ 02'0$ 00'6/6'05% 0£'0$ 06'€80'6€$ £2'0$ 05'28v'2p$ GZ2'0$ 0€6'691 1408 Pa38soJpAH 66
00°000°2L$ 00'000'2L$ 00°000'81$ 00'000'8}$ 00°000°L$ 00°000°1$ 00°000°'G$ 00°000'5$ ! S [0JJu0d Uoisolg 86
00°000'c$ 00'000'$ 00°000°c$ 00'000'€$ 00°000°€$ 00°000'€$ 00°000°G$ 00'000'G$ ! S uopesyIua) Jajyold [eiau) 16
00°080'2% 00°ZL$ 00029'2$ 00'cl$ 00°68.'9% 05°'11$ 00'G2H'v$ 05°.$ 065 1408 (onsejdownsay 1) Bupiiepy Juswaney 96
00'¥¥8'GLS 08°'0$ 00'vb8'GLS 08°0% 0V 29b'ELS 89°'0% 00°508'61% 00'L$ 50861 41 (onseidowday ) aNym-adms Sujerl G6
00'L46'01L$ 0y'L$ 05°22.° 118 0S°L$ G2'055'0LS GE'LS 00'G18°/$ 00'L$ G1L8'L 47 (onseidowiay ) moje A-aduig olgel ¥6
00°050'p$ 00°2% 00°059'p$ 00°LE$ 00°050'7$ 00°22% 00'6/8"1$ 05°2L$ 051 v3 (9M08|j2101}5) SIBIE JUsWaney £6
00°00£$ 00°051$ 00'ZpL'2L$ 00°L2£'9% 00°00¢'v$ 00°002'2$ 00°000°01$ 00'000'S$ 4 v3 IBOILA JojaWelq 2y WaAIN) anopy 26
00°000'9% 00'0Z1$ 00'056'v$ 00'66$ 00°052'9% 00'62ZL$ 00°000'G$ 00'001% 0S ER Isjswelq bz UsAIND puaxg 16
00°00.'66$ 00'055$ 00'888'9€$ 00'Z12$ 00'006'09% 00°05€$ 00'00}'92% 00°051$ [ 47 Jsjawelq ,09 Haan)d 06
00°SPL'PLS 00'G11$ 00'929'.$ 00'29% 00°00€'2L$ 00°001$ 00'069'c$ 00°0£$ €2l 47 Jsjswelq bz WaAIn) 68
00°000'22$ 00°0L$ 00°008'0€$ 00'¥LS 00'009'82% 00€L$ 00'000'22$ 00'01$ 002°2 AD Aeox3 Aempeoy snjding Jo [enctuay 88
00°002'¥$ 00°001'2$ 00'00¢'¢$ 00°002'2$ 00°000'.$ 00°005'€$ 00'000'v$ 00°0002$ 4 v3 Ped 8}a10u0) oujas|g 18
00°008'0$ 00°001'G$ 00'826'02$ 00'919'2$ 00'88%'Gv$ 00'969'G$ 00'000'09% 00°005'.$ 8 v3 S}ne auoydsja | 98
00'000'2.$ 00'000't1$  [o0'S16'28% 00'648'L1$ 00°'L¥8'G8% 00'€92'21$ 00°005'25% 00'005°2$ L v3 SIINBA JINpUO) 21}03I3 g8
00'000'051$ 00°05$ 00°000°€9$ 00°'12$ 00°00€'LL1$ 0L°6£$ 00°000'09% 00'02$ 000'¢ 47. Bujyouai] ¥8
00°009°'LL$ 00'v$ 00'056'22% 05'6$ 00°01L€'69% 06'€2$ 00'005'L$ 00'S$ 006'2 47 INpuoy U933 £8
00°00¥'2L$ 00'v$ 00°009'8L$ 00'9% 00°066'6€$ 06°Z1$ 00°005'GL$ 00'6$ 00L'e 47 }inpuog auoydaja]. 28
00'9€€'81L$ 00°Z1$ 00'¥89'c2$ 05'GL$ 00'950'c$ 00'2$ 00°082'G1$ 00'0L$ 825l AD "Aeox3 abpug sniding Jo [enolrey 18
00°005'2% 00'005'2$ 00°005'6$ 00'005'G$ 00'005'2$ 00'0052$ 00'000'€$ 00'000°c$ ! V3 (¢ doisyos) waysAs feuiire L surt-u) vy 08
00°009'21$ 00°008'L$ 00°00€'L¥$ 00'006'S$ 00°050'22% 00'051'e$ 00'000°'12% 00°000'€$ L v3 (¢ doysyog) waysAs [eunLIz L aur-ul v 6.
00°002'G1$ 00°008'c$ 00'00£'62$ 00°62€'9$ 00°002'GL$ 00'008'€$ 00'000'91$ 00°000'v$ 4 v3 (1e-am adf ) Builey uomsuel] 8L
00'0+9'62$ 00'0€$ 00'0$9'62$ 00°0E$ 00'269'82$ 00°'62$ 00'0¥9'62% 00°0€$ 886 47 (1s0d ,9) waysAs [leipIens jsempiy Ll
00°0pp$ 00°65% 00'09% 00°08% 00'0¥¥$ 00'66% 00'009$ 00'6.$ 8 V3 (VO - d 8dk1) siayieW 10390 9.

L1O03rodd NOILONYLSNOD NOISNILX3 avoy ANITAMS

810¢ ‘L JeaquianoN :e1eq BujuadQ pig
€9€¢-81 'ON Joesjuon
(#10)2065-1d.1SdY

NOILYTINgVvL aig




(Because some colored inks will not reproduce in copy machines, please use black ink to complete this proposal.)

PROPOSAL TO THE COUNTY OF LASSEN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT NO. 18-2363

Name of Bidder: !J(OA‘ Cree Conovry Aion Q Mareriads Tne.
Business Address: 24334 \-\ﬁkwaq & N
City, State, Zip: f?)o (‘V\R\.\\ . QJA 9 \oD\"J

Tel. No., Area Code: ( ) 530-335-SS0)
Fax No. Area Code: (  )S3n- 233S-55(0D
Contractor License No. S90549\0

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for the construction in conformance with the special provisions (including the
payment of not less than the State general prevailing wage rates, the project plans described below, including any addenda thereto, the
contract annexed hereto, and also in conformance with the 2015 California Department of Transportation Standard Plans, the 2015
Standard Specifications, the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished, and the

permits issued for this project.

The Special Provisions for the work to be done are dated September 2018 and are entitled:
COUNTY OF LASSEN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, NOTICE TO
CONTRACTORS, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT
FOR SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, LASSEN

COUNTY.

The project plans for the work to be done were approved September 2018 and are entitled:
COUNTY OF LASSEN, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECT PLANS SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT.

Bids are to be submitted for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the total of all items.

The bidder shall set forth for each unit basis item of work an item price and a total for the item, and for each lump sum item a total for
the item, all in clearly legible figures in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set
forth under the "Item Total" column shall be the product of the item price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the total set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail, except as provided
in (a) or (b), as follows:

(a) Ifthe amount set forth as a unit price is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, or is the same as the amount as the
entry in the item total column, then the amount set forth in the item total column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the

estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price;

(b) (Decimal Errors) If the product of the entered unit price and the estimated quantity is exactly off by a factor of ten, one
hundred, etc., or one-tenth, or one hundredth, etc. from the entered total, the discrepancy will be resolved by using the entered unit
price or item total, whichever most closely approximates percentage wise the unit price or item total in the County of Lassen’s Final

Estimate of cost.

If both the unit price and the item total are unreadable or otherwise unclear, or are omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular.
Likewise, it the item total for a lump sum item is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular
unless the project being bid has only a single item and a clear, readable total bid provided. Symbols such as commas and dollar signs
will be ignored and have no mathematical significance in establishing any unit price or item total or lump sums. Written unit prices,
item totals and lump sums will be interpreted according to the number of digits and, if applicable, decimal placement. Cents symbols
also have no significance in establishing any unit price or item total since all figures are assumed to be expressed in dollar and/or
decimal fractions of a dollar. Bids on lump sum items shall be item totals only; if any unit price for a lump sum item is included in a

bid and it differs from the item total, the items total shall prevail.

12



Hat (eek LonsTrvetin
BID ITEM LIST
Skyline Road Extension Engineers Estimate 9/13/2018

ltem # Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price
1 Lead Compliance Plan LS I_Sljl:]%p ‘l) % 00~
2 Construction Area Signs LS LSuLmE) 6 ) 000 ]
3 Traffic Control System LS LSulm1p A34, Y]
4 Temporary Type lll Barricade EA 8 \ OD’
5 Channelizer (Surface Mounted) EA 20 % )
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 5 A kQ \"i il
7 Job Site Management s | s | 1z, 0007
8 Excavation Safety Plan LS LSuL?;f 2-«6OD ]
9 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan s | s | 16007

pare Storm Water Pollution Prevention

10 Rain Event Action Plan EA 8 L') 15 -
11 Storm Water Sampling and Analysis EA 2 - L‘} 60’
12 Storm Water Annual Report EA 1 %CI)’
13 Temporary Fiber Roll LF 470 G{ -
14 Temporary Silt Fence LF 8,180 L\ .20
16 Temporary Construction Entrance EA 2 >, 0007
16 Temporary Fence (Type BW) LF 545 \ % i
17 Temporary Concrete Washout Facility EA 3 <50~
18 Temporary ESA Fence LF 690 6 j
19 Temporary Traffic Cones EA 100 \C\ ]
20 Temporary Plastic Traffic Drums EA 50 5S7
21 Street Sweeping LS I_Sut?r]r? 20 , 000"
22 Contractor-Supplied Biologist LS LSUL?r;\p Zn el
23 Remove Existing Fence (Type Wooden) LF 160 q—-
24 Remove Existing Fence (Type BW) LF 650 L\2€
25 Clearing and Grubbing LS Ls”L?S? -?5, 0bd™
26 Develop Water Supply LS I—SLllj]:rll:) 9‘16, 000




Hal CreeK Constructiion

| 27 Roadway Excavation cy | 2500 il
28 (F) | Structure Excavation (Bridge) cY 1,528 (-0~
29 (F) | Structure Excavation (Retaining Walls) cY 450 S50°
30 (F) Structure Backfill (Bridge) Class |l Base CY 1,485 | OO ]
31(F) | Structure Backiill (Retaining Walls) cY 160 |00~
32 Furnish Piling - (Class 140) (Alternative W) LF 3,688 K)% ”
33(S) | Drive Pile - (Class 140) (Alternative W) EA 80 L, 8‘@3/
34 (S-F) | Prestressing Cast-in-Place Concrete LS LSuummp \ 2'6" C(X) I
35 (F) | Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing cY 167 550
36 (F) Structural Concrete, Bridge CY 777 ‘ ] %6 ¢
37 (F) | Structural Concrete, Approach Slab cY 151 1,100
38 (F) Structural Concrete, Retaining Walls CY 55 % 80 ]
39 (F) | Joint Seal (MR=1") LF 136, q0°

L5
40 (S-F) | Bar Reinforcing Steel Bridge LBS 102,982 \ -
41 (S-F) | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) LBS 104,853 ZF
42 (F) Bar Reinforcing Steel, Retaining Walls (Epoxy Coated) LBS 5,500 9%
43 Rock Slope Protection ( 1/4 Ton - Method B) TON 2,042 27( ]
44 Rock Slope Protection Fabric ( Class 8) SQYD 1,668 % ]
45 (S-F) | Miscellaneous Metal Bridge LBS 100 ‘j
46 (S-F) | Tubular Handrailing LF 151 ) 56 ]
47 (S-F) | Tubular Bicycle Railing E | 151 |70
48 (F) Concrete Barrier (Type 732SW) LF 151 35 C”
49 (F) Concrete Barrier (Type 732) LF 151 0'? Lt O
50 Concrete Removal (Curbs & Gutter) LF 150 \(D“.
51 Concrete Removal (Sidewalk) SQYD 180 9‘6—
52 Sawcut LF 240 LQ -
53 Minor Concrete (Type A2 Curbs ) CcY 43 %%Q’
54 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) CcY 130 \0%{) )
55 Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) CY 18 ’3( \)O
56 Detectable Warning Surface SQFT | 150 55"




Hot  Cyee Construction

57 Cold Plane Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface SQYD 6,600
Lump =
58 Finishing Roadway s | sum | |©;000
59 Local Borrow cY 200 1O
. . e
60 Geotechnical Fabric SQYD 3,400
O ———
61 Imported Borrow CY 37,000 (72 P
62 Class 2 Aggregate Base cy | 3800 0O~
63 Class 2 Aggregate Base for Excavation Area CY 2300 ,Zﬂ
64 Tack Coat TON 5 3,000
65 Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A TON | 5400 |15
66 Shoulder Backing TON | 750 U5
67 Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) TON | 260 20
68 Construct Fence (Type Wooden) LF 340 LO\‘(':
69 Remove Temporary Fence (Type BW) LF 545 6 -
0'69—
70 Construct Fence (Type BW) LF 4,550
71 Construct Access Gates EA 12 6(1) )
72 Construct Retaining Wall Fence (Type Chain Link) LF 68 \D\“ j
73 Delineators (Class 2) Type E EA 118 L\CD
90
74 Delineators (Guardraili_ng) EA 24 l 6
75 Object Markers (Type L-1 - CA) EA 20 oE
76 Object Markers (Type P - GA) EA 8 59
77 Midwest Guardrail System (6' Post) LF 988 ﬂ/lc‘
78 Transition Railing (Type WB-31) EA 4 %\ &DD
79 Alternative In-Line Terminal System (Type SoftStop Level 3) EA 7 3 i \6 o
80 Alternative In-Line Terminal System (Type SoftStop Level 2) EA 1 9 1 6 00
81 Removal of Surplus Bridge Excavation CY 1,528 L
G
82 Telephone Conduit LF 3,100 YZ/ ] N
92
83 Electric Conduit LF 2,900 2 3
i,
84 Utility Trenching LF 3000 3
12,247
85 Electric Conduit Vaults EA 7 'Ly




[Tt e

—OY\S({rycuviwn

t

86 Telephone Vaults EA 8 5, L8|

87 Electric Concrete Pad EA 2 5 2007

88 Removal of Surplus Roadway Excavation CY 2,200 ‘ ?)/

89 Culvert 24" Dia LF | 123 |CO°

90 Culvert 60" Dia LF 174 3601

91 Extend Culvert 24" Dia LF 50 JQ\6P _

92 Move Culvert 42" Dia Vertical EA 2 2—' 200

93 Pavement Markers (Retroreflective- Recessed) EA 1560 2} ]

94 Traffic Stripe - Yellow (Thermoplastic) LF 7,815 l 12

95 Traffic Stripe - White (Thermoplastic) LF 19,805 D.,ng

9 Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) sart| se0 | U122

o7 Inertial Profiler Certification s | s 3,000

98 Erosion Control LS LSulep l { Ow

99 Hydroseed SQFT | 169,930 6 . 2'5—

100 Construction Staking LS I—SUL?;p LJS, 000"

101 Signal and Lighting (Skyline Extension & Hwy 36) LS I-Sul;?r? %Clcs ,(DCQ
Lump _

102 Signal and Lighting (Skyline Extension & CR 215) LS Sum (Hﬁ, 6Lf0

103 | Mobilization s | s |6®1,133-5

0

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: § 1. : & PR ,q %C)

10



(Because some colored inks will not reproduce in copy machines, please use black ink to complete this proposal.)

PROPOSAL TO THE COUNTY OF LASSEN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT NO. 18-2363

Name of Bidder: B‘r b ]_i‘ @UY\S"\’VQC‘HOKL % ,Q Ne
Business Address: 903 Lovpaie DV ‘ Yo Boy HaY
City, State, Zip: Chesky . Ca 400 20

Tel. No., Area Code: G30) 29 F - 3300

Fax No. Area Code: (539 259 - HZ’-{LP

Contractor License No. 14N 9 &/45 S A

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for the construction in conformance with the special provisions (including the
payment of not less than the State general prevailing wage rates, the project plans described below, including any addenda thereto, the
contract annexed hereto, and also in conformance with the 2015 California Department of Transportation Standard Plans, the 2015
Standard Specifications, the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished, and the

permits issued for this project.

The Special Provisions for the work to be done are dated September 2018 and are entitled:
COUNTY OF LASSEN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, NOTICE TO
CONTRACTORS, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT
FOR SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION CONSTRUCTION PROJECT LASSEN

COUNTY.

The project plans for the work to be done were approved September 2018 and are entitled:
COUNTY OF LASSEN, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECT PLANS SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT.

Bids are to be submitted for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the total of all items.

The bidder shall set forth for each unit basis item of work an item price and a total for the item, and for each lump sum item a total for
the item, all in clearly legible figures in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set
forth under the "Item Total" column shall be the product of the item price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the total set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail, except as provided
in (a) or (b), as follows:

(a) Ifthe amount set forth as a unit price is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, or is the same as the amount as the
entry in the item total column, then the amount set forth in the item total column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the

estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price;

(b) (Decimal Errors) If the product of the entered unit price and the estimated quantity is exactly off by a factor of ten, one
hundred, etc., or one-tenth, or one hundredth, etc. from the entered total, the discrepancy will be resolved by using the entered unit
price or item total, whichever most closely approximates percentage wise the unit price or item total in the County of Lassen’s Final

Estimate of cost.

If both the unit price and the item total are unreadable or otherwise unclear, or are omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular.
Likewise, it the item total for a lump sum item is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular
unless the project being bid has only a single item and a clear, readable total bid provided. Symbols such as commas and dollar signs
will be ignored and have no mathematical significance in establishing any unit price or item total or lump sums. Written unit prices,
item totals and lump sums will be interpreted according to the number of digits and, if applicable, decimal placement. Cents symbols
also have no significance in establishing any unit price or item total since all figures are assumed to be expressed in dollar and/or
decimal fractions of a dollar. Bids on lump sum items shall be item totals only; if any unit price for a lump sum item is included in a

bid and it differs from the item total, the items total shall prevail.

12



o7

Ly Consthrvction
BID@ZFEM LIST

Skyline Road Extension Engineers Bsip@% /v 9/13/2018
N
( y o
&\0 SU / ,/
ltem # ! Item Descriptich Unit | Quantity | Unit Price
Lump o —
1 Lead Compliance Plan LS Sum [, 5060
Lump _
2 Construction Area Signs LS sum |5, 000
Lump
8 Traffic Control System LS Sum 45’, 0eo~
4 Temporary Type Il Barricade EA 8 1250~
5 Channelizer (Surface Mounted) EA 20 100~
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign’ EA 5 3, 500~
Lump -
7 Job Site Management LS Sum 4,000
Lump =
8 Excavation Safety Plan LS Sum /, 800
Lump e
9 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS Sum 2. S00
10 Rain Event Action Plan EA 8 / I 000~
11 Storm Water Sampling and Analysis EA 2 - 90 0~
12 Storm Water Annual Report EA 1 / l 500~
13 Temporary Fiber Roll LF 470 G
14 Temporary Silt Fence LF 8,180 4
15 Temporary Construction Entrance EA 2 2. (%0~
16 Temporary Fence (Type BW) LF 545 6-50
17 Temporary Concrete Washout Facility EA 3 [ ) 200~
18 Temporary ESA Fence LF 690 S5.50
19 Temporary Trafiic Cones EA 1 OO- 15
20 Temporary Plastic Traffic Drums EA 50 1007
Lump =
21 Street Sweeping LS Sum |7, 500
Lump
p Contractor-Supplied Biologist LS Sum 1, 953.%0
23 Remove Existing Fence (Type Wooden) LF 160 %80
24 Remove Existing Fence (Type BW) LF 650 S5.570
Lump P
25 Clearing and Grubbing LS sum [¥]3<0
Lump -
26 Develop Water Supply LS sum | I%, 216




A 9 11T Construvction
|27 Roadway Excavation cY 2,500 | 17,7
28 (F) | Structure Excavation (Bridge) cY 1,528 <-al
29 (F) | Structure Excavation (Retaining Walls) cY 450 ¢l -
30 (F) | Structure Backiill (Bridge) Class Il Base CcY 1,485 2407
31 (F) | Structure Backfill (Retaining Walls) cY 160 145~
32 Furnish Piling - (Class 140) (Alternative W) LF 3,688 53 j
33(5)_| Drive Pile - (Class 140) (Alternative W) EA g0 | 1925~
Lump e
34 (S-F) | Prestressing Cast-in-Place Concrete LS Sum {2\ 000
35 (F) | Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing CY 167 G20 )
36 (F) Structural Concrete, Bridge I CcY 777 ’; 710 )
37 (F) | Structural Concrete, Approach Slab cY 151 l,040~
38 (F) | Structural Concrete, Retaining Walls CcY 55 )) 150"
39 (F) | Joint Seal (MR=1") LF 136, | IS0
40 (S-F) | Bar Reinforcing Steel Bridge LBS | 102982 | I-GO
41 (S-F) | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) LBS 104,853 A }
42 (F) Bar Reinforcing Steel, Retaining Walls (Epoxy Coated) LBS 5,500 3.%’5
43 Rock Slope Protection ( 1/4 Ton - Method B) TON 2,042 37 B
44 Rock Slope Protection Fabric ( Class 8) SQYb 1,668 4.50
45 (S-F) | Miscellaneous Metal Bridge LBS 100 2l
46 (SF) | Tubular Handrailing LF 151 | 20
47 (5-F) | Tubular Bicycle Railing F | st | 1757
48 (F) | Concrete Barrier (Type 732SW) LF 151 5g0
49 (F) | Concrete Barrier (Type 732) LF 151 360
50 Concrete Removal (Curbs & Gutter) LF 150 15~
51 Concrete Removal (Sidewalk) SQYD 180 15"
52 Sawout | LF | 240 | 4.50
53 Minor Concrete (Type A2 Curbs ) oY 43 l, 400"
54 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) cY 130 | 183"
55 Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) CY 18 }) 4 qo.
56 Detectable Warning Surface SQFT | 150 | 43~




D) 57 4 Constyrvction
. (

57 Cold Plane Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface SQYD 6,600 lt

58 Finishing Roadway LS LSU‘T“? 25 , boo
59 Local Borrow CY 200 [1£.50
60 Geotechnical Fabric sayp| 3400 | 5
61 Imported Borrow cy | 37000 |Z2%50
62 Class 2 Aggregate Base cY 3800 | 53
63 Class 2 Aggregate Base for Excavation Area CY 2300 36 -
64 Tack Coat TON 5 I 600
65 Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A TON | 5400 o~
66 Shoulder Backing TON | 750 20
67 Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) TON 260 /50

68 Construct Fence (Type Wooden) LF 340 &0 -
69 Remove Temporary Fence (Type BW) LF 545 3.50
70 Construct Fence (Type BW) LF 4,550 [0.50
71 Construct Access Gates EA 12 | 400 i
72 Construct Retaining Wall Fence (Type Chain Link) LF 68 / / b’ "
73 Delineators (Class 2) Type E EA 118 5
74 Delineators (Guardrailing) EA 24 50

75 Object Markers (Type L-1 - CA) EA 20 AN
76 Object Markers (Type P - CA) EA 8 g0
77 Midwest Guardrail System (6' Post) LF 988 307
78 Transition Railing (Type WB-31) EA 4 é,, 325
79 Alternative In-Line Terminal System (Type SoftStop Level 3) EA 7 5—1 900"
80 Alternative In-Line Terminal System (Type SoftStop Level 2) EA 1 5; G00 -
.81 Removal of Surplus Bridge Excavation CcY 1,628 15.50
82 Telephone Conduit LF 3,100 [ -
83 Electric Gonduit LF_| 2,800 q.50
84 Utility Trenching : LF | 3000 2l
85 Electric Conduit Vaults EA 7 |1h%4s




Dig  T* Construetion

86 Telephone Vaults EA 8 7~', Cle
87 Electric Concrete Pad EA 2 l; 260~
88 Removal of Surplus Roadway Excavation CcY 2,200 / Zt
89 Culvert 24" Dia LF 123 CA
90 Culvert 60" Dia LF 174 | 202"
91 Extend Culvert 24" Dia LF 50 99 —
92 Move Culvert 42" Dia Vertical EA 2 &3
93 Pavement Markers (Retroreflective- Recessed) EA 150 3 | B
94 Traffic Stripe - Yellow (Thermoplastic) LF 7,815 [.50
95 Traffic Stripe - White (Thermoplastic) LF 19,805 | 0.0
96 Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) SQFT 590 [ 3 -
Lump -
97 Inertial Profiler Certification LS Sum 3 ) 000
Lump —
98 Erosion Control LS sum |/ 8, 000
99 . Hydroseed SQFT | 169,930 | 0-30
Lump ~ -
100 Construction Staking LS sum | 35,005
) i Lump —
101 Signal and Lighting (Skyline Extension & Hwy 36) LS Sum 4 0,006
) Lump —_
102 Signal and Lighting (Skyline Extension & CR 215) LS Sum 4‘70! 060
) Lump =
103 Mobilization LS sum |99, 100
(o]

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: 5|, 330 355 .

AL

10




(Because some colored inks will not reproduce in copy machines, please use black ink to complete this proposal.)

PROPOSAL TO THE COUNTY OF LASSEN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT NO. 18-2363  gteclhead Constructors, Inc.

Name of Bidder: PO Box 997

Business Address: Palo Cedro, CA 96073
) ) 2940 Innsbruck Drive

City, State, Zip: Redding, CA 96003

Tel. No., Area Code: ( 53(0-226-6400
Fax No. Area Code: ( 530-226-6401

Contractor License No. ____ 729880

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for the construction in conformance with the special provisions (including the
payment of not less than the State general prevailing wage rates, the project plans described below, including any addenda thereto, the
contract annexed hereto, and also in conformance with the 2015 California Department of Transportation Standard Plans, the 2015
Standard Specifications, the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished, and the

permits issued for this project.

The Special Provisions for the work to be done are dated September 2018 and are entitled:
COUNTY OF LASSEN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, NOTICE TO
CONTRACTORS, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT
FOR SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, LASSEN

COUNTY.

The project plans for the work to be done were approved September 2018 and are entitled:
COUNTY OF LASSEN, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECT PLANS SKYLINE ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT.

Bids are to be submitted for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the total of all items.

The bidder shall set forth for each unit basis item of work an item price and a total for the item, and for each lump sum item a total for
the item, all in clearly legible figures in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set
forth under the "Item Total" column shall be the product of the item price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the total set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail, except as provided
in (a) or (b), as follows:

(a) If the amount set forth as a unit price is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, or is the same as the amount as the
entry in the item total column, then the amount set forth in the item total column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the

estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price;

(b) (Decimal Errors) If the product of the entered unit price and the estimated quantity is exactly off by a factor of ten, one
hundred, etc., or one-tenth, or one hundredth, etc. from the entered total, the discrepancy will be resolved by using the entered unit
price or item total, whichever most closely approximates percentage wise the unit price or item total in the County of Lassen’s Final

Estimate of cost.

If both the unit price and the item total are unreadable or otherwise unclear, or are omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular.
Likewise, it the item total for a lump sum item is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, the bid may be deemed irre gular
unless the project being bid has only a single item and a clear, readable total bid provided. Symbols such as commas and dollar signs
will be ignored and have no mathematical significance in establishing any unit price or item total or lump sums. Written unit prices,
item totals and lump sums will be interpreted according to the number of digits and, if applicable, decimal placement. Cents symbols
also have no significance in establishing any unit price or item total since all figures are assumed to be expressed in dollar and/or
decimal fractions of a dollar. Bids on lump sum items shall be item totals only; if any unit price for a lump sum item is included in a

bid and it differs from the item total, the items total shall prevail.

12



S*&e_l l,\ﬁaA

Cahfl'}»[/(}o)'f] IDC/

BID ITEM LIST
Skyline Road Extension Engineers Estimate 9/13/2018
ltem # ltem Description Unit Quantity Unit Price
Lump —
1 Lead Compliance Plan LS Sum [ 1S =
Lump F =
2 Construction Area Signs LS Sum %w T
Lump
3 Traffic Control System LS Sum 50,&:0 —
7/
4 Temporary Type lll Barricade EA 8 ) b@ -
2
5 Channelizer (Surface Mounted) EA 20 =,
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 5 / O,00 -
Lump _
7 Job Site Management LS sum | (9,000
Lump —
8 Excavation Safety Plan LS Sum g&p
Lump . o=
9 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS Sum l‘ koo
10 Rain Event Action Plan EA 8 (1o —
11 Storm Water Sampling and Analysis EA 2 [yED -
12 Storm Water Annual Report EA 1 3%0—
13 Temporary Fiber Roll LF 470 L. 50
14 Temporary Silt Fence LF 8,180 3,50
15 Temporary Construction Entrance EA 2 g\ )’590 —
16 Temporary Fence (Type BW) LF 545 / 5 —
17 Temporary Concrete Washout Facility EA 3 l J boo—
=
18 Temporary ESA Fence LF 690 &
19 Temporary Traffic Cones EA 100 2 b
20 Temporary Plastic Traffic Drums EA 50 l ( S -
Lump _
21 Street Sweeping LS Sum / 0) (292,
Lump _
22 Contractor-Supplied Biologist LS Sum l ) 750
23 Remove Existing Fence (Type Wooden) LF 160 5
4
24 Remove Existing Fence (Type BW) LF 650
Lump —
25 Clearing and Grubbing LS Sum 55/ 200
Lump 00 ]
26 Develop Water Supply LS Sum <;L { S




Steelhead  Conctruct ovs, Ine,

27 Roadway Excavation CY 2,500 % 5 -

28 (F) Structure Excavation (Bridge) CcY 1,528 ?’5 -

29 (F) Structure Excavation (Retaining Walls) CcY 450 90 ”

30 (F) Structure Backfill (Bridge) Class Il Base CY 1,485 %6 ~

31(F) Structure Backfill (Retaining Walls) CcYy 160 / 00 -

32 Furnish Piling - (Class 140) (Alternative W) LF 3,688 ( —5(7 ~

33(S) Drive Pile - (Class 140) (Alternative W) EA 80 Q (39 o ’

34 (S-F) | Prestressing Cast-in-Place Concrete LS LSulT;'np ? e;* ) o0 0/

35(F) Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing CcY 167 @00 ~

36 (F) Structural Concrete, Bridge CcY 777 l /390 ’

37 (F) Structural Concrete, Approach Slab cYy 151 l {9'00 ”

38 (F) Structural Concrete, Retaining Walls CYy 55 7:50?3 ,

39 (F) | Joint Seal (MR=1") LF 136 (20~

40 (S-F) | Bar Reinforcing Steel Bridge LBS 102,982 2’ -

41 (S-F) | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) LBS 104,853 A - 5 o

42 (F) Bar Reinforcing Steel, Retaining Walls (Epoxy Coated) LBS 5,500 ‘; 5 D

43 Rock Slope Protection ( 1/4 Ton - Method B) TON 2,042 37 -

44 Rock Slope Protection Fabric ( Class 8) SQYD 1,668 6 ~

45 (S-F) | Miscellaneous Metal Bridge LBS 100 {0 -

46 (S-F) | Tubular Handrailing LF 151 e~

47 (S-F) | Tubular Bicycle Railing LF 151 | [0

48 (F) Concrete Barrier (Type 732SW) LF 151 40 D

49 (F) Concrete Barrier (Type 732) LF 151 2 9’ 5 _—

50 Concrete Removal (Curbs & Gutter) LF 150 ;5 -

51 Concrete Removal (Sidewalk) SQYD 180 % —

52 Sawout lF | 240 | S —

53 Minor Concrete (Type A2 Curbs ) CY 43 /,2“'0 v o

54 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) cY 130 | Ldoo™
—

55 Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) cY 18 / / Boo

56 Detectable Warning Surface SQFT 150 6o~




Sheelhesd  Conshructors, Tne,

“7,_

57 Cold Plane Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface SQYD 6,600
Lump ;

58 Finishing Roadway LS Sum 3/(900 -
59 Local Borrow CY 200 (Q -
60 Geotechnical Fabric SQYD 3,400 5’ _
61 Imported Borrow cY 37,000 Q—l _/
62 Class 2 Aggregate Base CcY 3800 5 5 —

| 55 7
63 Class 2 Aggregate Base for Excavation Area CcY 2300
64 Tack Coat TON 5 l[ ZWOJ
65 Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A TON | 5400 | /56
66 Shoulder Backing TON 750 % 5 -
67 Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) TON 260 9‘30 B
68 Construct Fence (Type Wooden) LF 340 % é’ -
69 Remove Temporary Fence (Type BW) LF 545 L‘{‘ —
70 Construct Fence (Type BW) LF 4,550 , L’{’ -
71 Construct Access Gates EA 12 5/ 500 ~
72 Construct Retaining Wall Fence (Type Chain Link) LF 68 I 3 S’
73 Delineators (Class 2) Type E EA 118 5 o
74 Delineators (Guardrailing) EA 24 |~
75 Object Markers (Type L-1 - CA) EA 20 S50~
76 Object Markers (Type P - CA) EA 8 55 ==
77 Midwest Guardrail System (6' Post) LF 988 30 ﬁ—
78 Transition Railing (Type WB-31) EA 4 % ) %0 o
79 Alternative In-Line Terminal System (Type SoftStop Level 3) EA 7 / J 80 0
80 Alternative In-Line Terminal System (Type SoftStop Level 2) EA 1 Q i So0
81 Removal of Surplus Bridge Excavation cY 1,628 / }' ~
82 Telephone Conduit LF 3,100 G4 —
83 Electric Conduit LF 2,900 f —
84 Utility Trenching LF 200 | 507

. —

85 Electric Conduit Vaults EA 7 £l / pooO




5‘1‘i¢\l\w§\ CbTLS‘\‘Y‘U o‘l‘v TS ’ The.

86 Telephone Vaults EA 8 5; (00 —
87 Electric Concrete Pad EA 2 o 1! 00
88 Removal of Surplus Roadway Excavation CcY 2,200 O
89 Culvert 24" Dia LF 123 / { 5
90 Culvert 60" Dia LF 174|550
91 Extend Culvert 24" Dia LF 50 [3-0 ~
92 Move Culvert 42" Dia Vertical EA 2 120
-
93 Pavement Markers (Retroreflective- Recessed) EA 150 Q/ 7
94 Traffic Stripe - Yellow (Thermoplastic) LF 7,815 I t (‘['D
95 Traffic Stripe - White (Thermoplastic) LF 19,805 ? % O
96 Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) SQFT 590 f
Lump - —
97 Inertial Profiler Certification LS Sum b) 00D
Lump ; —
98 Erosion Control LS Sum L;)“l 000
99 Hydroseed SQFT | 169,930 | ; D
Lump " —
100 Construction Staking LS Sum LFO,-ODD
Lump ’
101 Signal and Lighting (Skyline Extension & Hwy 36) LS Sum 230,000~
Lump _
102 Signal and Lighting (Skyline Extension & CR 215) LS Sum % D,OCD
Lump . e
103 | Mobilization LS sum | F71,000

1,919 976, 50

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: §

10



